2017 ANNUAL TOWN REPORT

Blackstone, Massachusetts

BLACKSTONE RIVER GREENWAY

2 1

LT0T SLLASAHIOVSSVIA ANOLSMOVId LIOdHd NMOL 'TVINNY L107




In memory of Angela A. Tellier, Assessor of Taxes — 1991-1999, Assistant Town Clerk —
1974-1976, Assistant Assessor & Administrative Secretary — 1980-1987, Assistant
Assessor — 1985-1989, Cynthia Doherty, Town Accountant — 2004-2008, Walter A.
Armstrong — Cable Advisory Committee — 1984-1988, Judith C. Collin — Cultural
Council — 2012-2016, Board of Health Secretary — 2004, Council on Aging — 2007-2014,
Ad Hoc Committee for Disposal and Study of Old Grammar Schools - 1973, Robert J.
DelGizzi — Parks & Recreation Commission — 1989-1996.

Front Cover: Blackstone River Greenway Bike Path ceremony.

TOWN OF BLACKSTONE

Tel (508) 883-1500

EXTENSION

113
102
101
116
124
146
117
118
119
121
122
123
148
129
130
168
156
157
158
159
161
163

126

125
133
134
135
150
151

508-883-9331
508-883-9169

FAX (508) 883-7043

MUNICIPAL CENTER EXTENSION LIST

DEPARTMENT

Town Administrator
Administrator/Selectmen’s Office
Administrator/Selectmen’s Office
Town Clerk

Assistant Town Clerk

Office Assistant

Acting Collector/Treasurer
Assistant Collector
Clerk/Collector/Treasurer’s Office
Assistant Assessor
Administrative Asst/Assessor’s Office
Acting Town Accountant
Assistant Accountant

Building Inspector/Board of Health
Municipal Inspector
Conservation Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals

Cultural Council

Finance Committee

Historical Commission

Board of Selectmen

Planning Board

Veteran’s Agent

DPW Office Assistant

Water & Sewer Office Assistant
SENIOR CENTER:

Intake & Information
Transportation

COA Director

Outreach Program

Activities Assistant

General Info/Nutrition Site

Department of Public Works
Recycling Center

EMPLOYEE

Daniel M. Keyes
Sandy Nadeau-Lemoine

Claudette Dolinski
Donna Bik

Julie Picard
Catherine Muller
Jillian Muller
Elizabeth Diefenbach
Patricia Salamone
Kasey Bik

Lauren Zahorsky
Patricia Dubois
Colleen Strapponi
Earl Vater

Lisa Larue, Sec.

John Wozniak, Chair

Chad Moore
Kelly Shea (508-883-9331)
Amy Sutherland (508-883-9331)

Dennis Pimenta
Laurie Keefe
Erin Hurley
Gail LeClair
Gail LeClair

James Sullivan
William Walsh



