

2017 ANNUAL TOWN REPORT

Blackstone, Massachusetts

BLACKSTONE RIVER GREENWAY



2017 ANNUAL TOWN REPORT BLACKSTONE MASSACHUSETTS 2017





*In memory of **Angela A. Tellier**, Assessor of Taxes – 1991-1999, Assistant Town Clerk – 1974-1976, Assistant Assessor & Administrative Secretary – 1980-1987, Assistant Assessor – 1985-1989, **Cynthia Doherty**, Town Accountant – 2004-2008, **Walter A. Armstrong** – Cable Advisory Committee – 1984-1988, **Judith C. Collin** – Cultural Council – 2012-2016, Board of Health Secretary – 2004, Council on Aging – 2007-2014, Ad Hoc Committee for Disposal and Study of Old Grammar Schools - 1973, **Robert J. DelGizzi** – Parks & Recreation Commission – 1989-1996.*

Front Cover: Blackstone River Greenway Bike Path ceremony.

TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
Tel (508) 883-1500 FAX (508) 883-7043

MUNICIPAL CENTER EXTENSION LIST

<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<u>EMPLOYEE</u>
113	Town Administrator	Daniel M. Keyes
102	Administrator/Selectmen's Office	Sandy Nadeau-Lemoine
101	Administrator/Selectmen's Office	
116	Town Clerk	Claudette Dolinski
124	Assistant Town Clerk	Donna Bik
146	Office Assistant	Julie Picard
117	Acting Collector/Treasurer	Catherine Muller
118	Assistant Collector	Jillian Muller
119	Clerk/Collector/Treasurer's Office	Elizabeth Diefenbach
121	Assistant Assessor	Patricia Salamone
122	Administrative Asst/Assessor's Office	Kasey Bik
123	Acting Town Accountant	Lauren Zahorsky
148	Assistant Accountant	Patricia Dubois
129	Building Inspector/Board of Health	Colleen Strapponi
130	Municipal Inspector	Earl Vater
168	Conservation Commission	Lisa Larue, Sec.
156	Zoning Board of Appeals	
157	Cultural Council	
158	Finance Committee	John Wozniak, Chair
159	Historical Commission	
161	Board of Selectmen	
163	Planning Board	
126	Veteran's Agent DPW Office Assistant Water & Sewer Office Assistant	Chad Moore Kelly Shea (508-883-9331) Amy Sutherland (508-883-9331)
	SENIOR CENTER:	
125	Intake & Information	
133	Transportation	Dennis Pimenta
134	COA Director	Laurie Keefe
135	Outreach Program	Erin Hurley
150	Activities Assistant	Gail LeClair
151	General Info/Nutrition Site	Gail LeClair
508-883-9331	Department of Public Works	James Sullivan
508-883-9169	Recycling Center	William Walsh